503667056 01/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3713690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FELIX J.E. COMEAU	01/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCOHOL COUNTERMEASURE SYSTEMS (INTERNATIONAL) INC.
Street Address:	60 INTERNATIONAL BOULEVARD
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9W 6J2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14950669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-623-1909

Email: cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL

Address Line 1: 350 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131120-2502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=131120-2502_Assignment2#page1.tif source=131120-2502_Assignment2#page2.tif source=131120-2502_Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT 503667056 REEL: 037598 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

I,

FELIX J.E. COMEAU

Insert Full Legal Name of Assignor

having as my full post office address

60 International Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario M9W 6J2

Insert Address of Assignor

(herein, the "ASSIGNOR")

being the inventor of the invention

("the Invention")

described and claimed in

United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/950,669

(hereinafter, "the Application")

in consideration of the sum of TWO DOLLARS (\$ 2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

ALCOHOL COUNTERMEASURE SYSTEMS (INTERNATIONAL) INC.

Insert Full Legal Name of Assignee

whose full post office address is

60 International Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario M9W 6J2

Insert Address of Assignee

(herein, the "ASSIGNEE")

and unto the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, my whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully

PATENT REEL: 037598 FRAME: 0859 and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Sured Conserved.

Toronto, Canada Insert Place of Execution of Assignment

JAN 27, 2016

Insert Date of Execution of Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 037598 FRAME: 0860

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, the undersigned, whose full name is
STEVE LEACH Insert Full Legal Name of Witness
and whose full post office address is
573 BEACH BOULEVARD, HAMILTON, ONTARIO, CANADA Insert Address of Witness
by my signature beneath, made
JAV. 27 2016 Insert Date of Execution by Witness
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see
FELIX J.E COMEAU Insert Name of Signatory for Assignor
who is personally known to me execute the within instrument on
JAN. 27 2016
Insert Date of execution of Assignment
and acknowledge such execution as a voluntary act and deed.
Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 01/27/2016

PATENT REEL: 037598 FRAME: 0861